

SUBJECT:



Renaming Palico-Balayan-Batangas Diversion Road to Balayan Diversion Road under the Jurisdiction of Batangas 1st District Engineering Office (DEO)

In order to maintain the correctness and quality of information in the Road and Bridge Information Application (RBIA) in accordance with D.O. No. 124, series of 2016, Palico-Balayan-Batangas Diversion Road will be renamed Balayan Diversion Road with the same length of L= 0.517km under the purview of Batangas 1st DEO, Region IV-A.

FROM	ТО
Palico-Balayan-Batangas Diversion Road	Balayan Diversion Road

Moreover, to ensure consistency with the project description in the General Appropriations Act (GAA) and handle data migration in all affected computer applications as well as paper records for finance and procurement, the effectivity of this Order is hereby to become effective in FY 2019.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

4.1.5 MTIS/ATD/EMF

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

